
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
CENTRAL  ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY, ) 

d/b/a Ameren CILCO   ) ICC Docket No. 06-0070  
       ) 
Proposed General Increase For Delivery Services ) 
       ) 
       ) 
CENTRAL  ILLINOIS PUBLIC SERVICES  ) 
COMPANY,      ) 

d/b/a AmerenCIPS    )   ICC Docket No. 06-0071  
       ) 
Proposed General Increase For Delivery Services ) 
       ) 
ILLINOIS POWER COMPANY,   ) 

d/b/a AmerenIP    ) ICC Docket No. 06-0072  
       ) 
Proposed General Increase For Delivery Services ) (consolidated)  
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 
To:  See Attached Service List 
 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, March 22, 2006, we have submitted for filing the 
attached Correspondence adding additional persons to the service list in the above-captioned 
matter on behalf of the Citizens Utility Board, to the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois, 62701.   
 
Dated:  March 22, 2006 
 
 

 
Lawrence A. Rosen 
Legal Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 
(312) 263-4282 (phone) 
(312) 263-4329 (fax) 
lrosen@citizensutilityboard.org 

 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 

 I, Lawrence A. Rosen, Attorney for the Citizens Utility Board, hereby certify that I have 
served the above-mentioned document upon all active parties of record by electronic mail, 
overnight delivery service (United Parcel Service) or United States Mail, first class postage, 
prepaid. 
 
 
 

 
       Lawrence A. Rosen    
       Attorney 
         CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



06-0070 (cons) Service List 

Sean R. Brady 
Office of the General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
sbrady@icc.illinois.gov 

Laura M. Earl 
Atty. for Respondent 
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
learl@jonesday.com 

John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

David I. Fein 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
david.fein@constellation.com 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Corporation  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com  

Christopher W. Flynn 
Atty. for Respondent 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
cwflynn@jonesday.com 

Carmen Fosco 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 

John Hendrickson 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jwhendri@icc.illinois.gov 



Barry Huddleston 
Senior Director 
Government and Regulatory Affairs 
Dynergy, Inc. 
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800 
Houston, TX 77002 
barry.huddleston@dynergy.com 

Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director-Regulatory Affairs 
Regulatory & Legal Affairs 
Dynegy 
2828 N. Monroe St. 
Decatur, IL 62526 
Joseph.l.laksmanan@dynegy.com     

Philip O’Connor 
Vice President 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington, Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
phil.oconnor@constellation.com      

Frederick D. Ochsenhirt 
Ameren Services 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
fochsenhirt@ameren.com     

Katie Papadimitriu 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Katie.papadimitriu@constellation.com      

Carla Scarsella 
Office of the General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov       

Steven R. Sullivan 
Sr. Vice President 
Central Illinois Public Service Company 
d/b/a AmerenCIPS 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Boc 66149, MC 1300 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
srsullivan@ameren.com      

Jackie K. Voiles 
Central Illinois Public Service Company 
d/b/a Ameren CIPS 
607 E. Adams St. 
Springfield, IL 62739 
jvoiles@ameren.com      



Jon M. Casadont 
General Counsel 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. 
363 West Erie Street 
Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60610 
jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 

Michel L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
Attorneys for The Kroger Co. 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
mkurtz@bklawfirm.com 
kboehm@bklawfirm.com 
 

Janice Dale  
Mark Kaminski  
Rishi Garg  
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us
mkaminski@atg.state.il.us
rgarg@atg.state.il.us

David J. Effron  
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862 
Selinsgrove, PA  17870 
djeffron@aol.com

 
 
 

Scott J. Rubin  
3 Lost Creek Rd. 
Selinsgrove, PA  17870 
scott@publicutilityhome.com

Conrad Reddick 
Attorney for the University of Illinois and IIEC 
1015 Crest 
Wheaton, IL  60187-6271 

Ryan Robertson 
Attorney for the University of Illinois and IIEC 
Leuders Robertson & Konzen 
P.O. Box 735 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
Granite City, IL 62040 

Eric Robertson 
Attorney for the University of Illinois and IIEC 
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
Granite City, IL  62040 
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